Town of Lomira, Dodge County, Wisconsin

Public Notice Town Board Meeting Agenda

*Please note change from usual date

Date: September 17, 2024

Time: 7:00 p.m.

Location: Lomira Town Hall, N10479 County Rd AY, Knowles, WI 53048

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Confirmation of open meetings notice
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Adopt agenda
- 5. Approve the minutes from last month's meeting and dispense with the reading
- 6. Guests/Public comments (no action can be taken on any item that is not on the agenda)
 - a. Sarah Poquette Oakfield School District Referendum
- 7. Discussion/Action Items
 - a. Dodge County 911 Joint Powers Agreement for 2025
 - b. Proposed Amendments to Dodge County Land Use Code
 - c. Proposed Amendments to Dodge County Sanitary Ordinance
 - d. Conditional Use Permit for David & Anne Rinzel to allow for construction of a single-family residence within the A-1 zoning district at W2347 County Road Y.
 - e. Rezoning Petition for Waas Investments LLC to rezone approx. ½ acre of land at tax key #030-1317-1943-000 from the A-1 ag zoning district to R-1 residential zoning district to allow for transfer of land to adjacent landowners for residential purposes.
 - f. Tax refund to Quad Graphics for tax years 2020, 2021 & 2023
 - g. Electronics Recycling proposal from COM2 Recycling Solutions LLC
- 8. Correspondence/Upcoming events
 - a. Dodge County Highway Dept. Letter in response to request for recalculation of overcharges
 - b. WTA Convention Oct. 6-8 at Stevens Point
 - c. Fall Bulk Waste Drop Off Oct. 12 from 8:30 am- 12:30 pm
- 9. Reports:
 - a. Board reports
 - b. Treasurer's report
 - c. Clerk's report
 - d. Highway Superintendent's report
- 10. Review/Approve bills and payroll
- 11. Future agenda items
- 12. Adjourn

Action may be taken on any of the above agenda items.

Dated: September 12, 2024 Sharon Belling, Clerk

For questions regarding the agenda or to request disability accommodations to attend the meeting, please contact the Town clerk at 920-583-4011.

Meeting agendas are posted at the Town Hall and on the town's website: www.townoflomira.gov